12. No taxation on Distributions paid or Capital Gains Tax (CGT) to investors taken into account.

https://corporatefinanceinstitute.com/resources/knowledge/finance/internal-rate-return-irr/

Col lec t i ve  Wea l th  –  Ramada SkyHote l  –  Research Repor t  15

Capital Gowth Rate 0% 1% 2% 3% 4%
Median Subscription IRR 12.0% 13.4% 14.7% 16.1% 17.4%
Minimum Subscription IRR 15.6% 17.0% 18.4% 19.8% 21.1%
Maximum Subscription IRR 8.8% 10.1% 11.4% 12.7% 13.9%
Start Value at Valuation (million) $25.5 $25.5 $25.5 $25.5 $25.5
End Value before Cost of Sale (million) $25.5 $26.8 $28.2 $29.6 $31.0
$ per room $307,229 $322,892 $339,759 $356,627 $373,494

IRR Analysis - Forecast Distributions at Anticipated Gross Rooms Revenue plus Sale of 83 Rooms End Year 6 - Before Taxation

Distributions from Operational Phase

The Distributions during the investment as detailed in the PDS have been extracted as follows. This IRR
Analysis has been done on a Gross Rooms Revenue (GRR) sensitivity basis of +5% GRR, Anticipated GRR, -
5% GRR and -10% GRR.

Construction and Operating Phase Optimistic Anticipated Conservative Pessimistic
GRR Sensitivity +5% GRR  GRR -5% GRR -10% GRR
Median Subscription IRR 10.7% 9.8% 8.9% 8.0%
Minimum Subscription IRR 12.3% 11.3% 10.3% 9.2%
Maximum Subscription IRR 9.3% 8.5% 7.8% 7.0%

Average 6 Year - IRR Sensitivity Analysis (GRR = Forecast Gross Rooms Revenue)

Distributions from Operational Phase plus Sale of Hotel in Six Years

Based on the above explanations, assumptions and qualifications the following Internal Rate of Return
(compound return on investment per annum as per definition stated above) has been calculated in the PDS for
the 3 levels of subscriptions.

Summary Results

1. At Median Subscription and anticipated Gross Rooms Revenue (GRR), the compound rate of return
on  investment (IRR) is 9.8% cash return over the proposed 6-year period of the fund.